                       FORSEMI                                               FS3356
1 / 6
FS –PRIMARY   2020                                                    www.forsemi.com
High Input Linear Voltage Regulator
General Description
The FS3356 series is a high input voltage, low quiescent current, High PSRR linear regulator (LDO)
able to provide 150mA load current. The LDO features very fast response against line voltage
transient and load current transient, and ensures no overshoot voltage during the LDO start up and

FS –PRIMARY   2020                                                    www.forsemi.com
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
FS3356 XX XX  X
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Description Min Max Unit
Voltage
VIN to GND  -0.3 100 V
VOUT to GND  -0.3 8 V
Current Peak output current Internally limited
Temperature
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 85 ℃
junction Temperature - 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance
(Junction to Ambient) SOT89 180 ℃/W
Note.  Stresses listed as the above "Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.
Exposure to maximum rating conditions for extended periods may remain possibility to affect device reliability.
Package：
SM: SOT89
SQ:SOP8
Pin Tape
N: N Tape
G: G Tape Voltage：
3.0V=30
3.3V=33
3.6V=36
5.0V=50
                       FORSEMI                                               FS3356
3 / 6
FS –PRIMARY   2020                                                    www.forsemi.com
Electrical Characteristics
（At TA=25°C, CIN=47uF, COUT=10uF, unless otherwise noted）
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VIN Operating Voltage  5 — 80 V
IGND Quiescent Current VIN=12V, No load — 3 — uA
VOUT Output Voltage VIN=12V, IOUT=10mA
VOUTNOM
* 0.98
VOUTNOM
VOUTNOM
* 1.02
V
IOUT_MAX Output Current  — 150 — mA
VDROP Dropout Voltage(4)
IOUT=10mA ,
VIN=VOUTNOM-0.1V
— 70 — mV
IOUT=100mA ,
VIN=VOUTNOM-0.1V
— 700 — mV
ΔVOUT(ΔIOUT) Load Regulation
VIN=12V,
1mA≤IOUT≤100mA
— 0.02 — %/mA
ΔVOUT(ΔVIN) Line Regulation
IOUT=1mA,
VOUTNOM+0.5V≤VIN≤60V
— 0.01 — %/V
ILIMIT Current Limit  — 250 — mA
TSHDN
Thermal
Shutdown
Temperature
Shutdown, temperature
increasing
— 150 —
℃
Reset, temperature
decreasing
— 140 —
PSRR
Vin=12V , Iout=10mA